58
characterist ics
Resistive Element Thick Film
Encapsulation Screen Printed Glass
Resistance Value 100Ω up to 100KΩ
Temperature Coefficient 100ppm/°C
Tolerance 1%, 2%, 5%, 10%
Operating Temperature -55°C to +200°C

K = 10%
Series
T F S A 1 0 0 K J E
Energy Rating
joules
A = 6
B = 9
C = 11
RoHS Compliant
D = 33
E = 44
F = 55
Standard Part Numbers for TFS Series
6 Joules	 9 Joules	 11 Joules	 33 Joules	 44 Joules	 55 Joules
Ohms	 Tol.	 0.5 Watts	 0.5 Watts	 0.75 Watts	 1 Watts	 1.5 Watts	 2 Watts
100	 1%	 TFSA100RFE
100	 5%		 TFSB100RJE		 TFSD100RJE		 TFSF100RJE
220	 1%	 TFSA220RFE
270	 5%	 TFSA270RJE		 TFSC270RJE	 TFSD270RJE		 TFSF270RJE
470	 1%	 TFSA470RFE
470	 5%		 TFSB470RJE			 TFSE470RJE
680	 5%	 TFSA680RJE		 TFSC680RJE		 TFSE680RJE TFSF680RJE
750	 5%		 TFSB750RJE		 TFSD750RJE		 TFSF750RJE
1,000	 1%	 TFSA1K00FE
1,000	 5%	 TFSA1K00JE	 TFSB1K00JE	 TFSC1K00JE	 TFSD1K00JE	 TFSE1K00JE	 TFSF1K00JE
1,500	 5%	 TFSA1K50JE		 TFSC1K50JE	 TFSD1K50JE		 TFSF1K50JE
2,200	 1%	 TFSA2K20FE
2,700	 5%		 TFSB2K70JE			 TFSE2K70JE
4,700	 1%	 TFSA4K70FE
4,700	 5%	 TFSA4K70JE		 TFSC4K70JE	 TFSD4K70JE
4,990	 1%	 TFSA4K99FE
5,000	 5%	 TFSA75K0JE
6,800	 5%		 TFSB6K80JE			 TFSE6K80JE
10,000	 1%	 TFSA10K0FE
10,000	 5%	 TFSA10K0JE	 TFSB10K0JE	 TFSC10K0JE	 TFSD10K0JE		 TFSF10K0JE
16,000	 5%						 TFSF16K0JE
20,000	 1%	 TFSA20K0FE					 TFSF20K0JE
20,000	 5%		 TFSB20K0JE		 TFSD20K0JE
22,000	 1%	 TFSA22K0FE
27,000	 5%	 TFSA27K0JE		 TFSC27K0JE		 TFSE27K0JE
47,000	 1%	 TFSA47K0FE
50,000	 5%	 TFSA50K0JE					 TFSF51K0JE
51,000	 5%		 TFSB51K0JE	 TFSC51K0JE	 TFSD51K0JE
75,000	 5%					 TFSE75K0JE
100,000	 1%	 TFSA100KFE
100,000	 5%		 TFSB100KJE	 TFSC100KJE	 TFSD100KJE		 TFSF100KJE
TFS Series
Surge Capable
Thick Film Non Inductive
Single Pulse Energy Rating